502684343 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BCE INC.	02/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCE INC.
Street Address:	1 CARREFOUR ALEXANDER-GRAHAM-BELL
Internal Address:	TOUR A7
City:	VERDUN, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3E 3B3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)954-1396 Phone: 514-954-1500

Email: fanormand@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QC, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86503-387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANRO ZLOBEC
Signature:	/SANROZLOBEC/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 86503\text{--}387_Change_Address\#page1.tif$

502684343 REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0653

Application No.: 12/674,262 Change of Address of Assignee

Patent

Attorney Docket No.: 86503-387

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted today via the Office electronic filing system in

accordance with 37 CFR §1.6 (a)(4).

Dated: February 18, 2014

Signature:

Sapro Zlobec) Reg. No. 52,535

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re:

U.S. Patent Application of David William CLARK et al.

App. No.:

12/674,262

Art Unit:

2653

Filed:

February 19, 2010

Examiner:

Simon KING

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING CALLS IN AN ARCHITECTURE

ALLOWING A TELEPHONY IDENTIFIER TO BE ASSOCIATED WITH A

GROUP OF IDENTITIES

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Please note that the address of the Assignee, BCE INC., was formerly 1000 De La Gauchetière Street West, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec H3B 4Y7, CANADA. We wish to inform you that the Assignee has moved and the current address of BCE INC. has been changed to: 1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell, Tour A7, Verdun, Quebec H3E 3B3, CANADA.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 18, 2014

Sanro Zlobyc, Reg. No. 52,535

Agent for the Applicants

SMART & BIGGAR 1000 De La Gauchetière Street West Suite 3300 Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W5 CANADA

Telephone:

(514) 954-1500

Facsimile:

(514) 954-1396

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18/2014 REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0654